First Downs

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned
Average Yards Per Return

14

34
139
4.1

27
11
40.7
135

29
106
3.53
12.27

245
56.73
43.27

64
3.8

FNQN

271
33.9

70
35.0

95
31.7

First Downs

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned
Average Yards Per Return

12

33
148
4.5

31
11
35.5
156

29
127
3.74
14.18

275
53.82
46.18

67
4.1

18

259
43.2

27
135

52
26.0



Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possesion:

Third Down Efficiency

40
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Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possesion:

Third Down Efficiency



Rushing:
Osborn
Brown
Jones

Receiving:
Flatley
Brown
Phillips
McKeever
Beasley
Washington
Grim

Passing:
Kapp

Punt Returns:

Grim

Kickoff
Returns
Grim

Punting:
Walden

Kicking:
Cox

Interceptions:

Mackbee

Sacks:
Eller
Larsen
Page

Att
13
18

Rec.

P NFEPNNEDN

Att
27

No.

Yards
75
68

Yards
10
20
16
28

57

Com
11

FC

Yrds
95

Yrds
271

B

Yrds
18

Avg.
5.8
3.8

-1.3

Avg.
5.0
20.0
8.0
14.0
0.0
28.5
4.0

Pct

Com
40.7

Yrds
70

Avg.
31.7

Avg.
33.9

XPA

Avg.
6.0

Long
18
19

Long
9
20
18
14
0
42
4

Yards

Gained
135

Avg.
35.0

Long
45

Long
50

XPM

Long

[cNeoNeNeN e lNel

TD

Long
68

TD

Blk

FGA

TD

Fum

1

0

0
Fum

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Had Pct Pct Avg.
Long Int. TD Int Gain  Rating
42 1 3.7 3.7 5.0 53.8

TD Fum

1 0
Fum

0

Pct

FGM Made Long

1 333 24

Fum
0



Rushing:
Roland
Gautt
Crenshaw
Shivers
Hart

Receiving:
Smith
Conrad

D. Williams
Roland
Shivers

Passing:
Hart

Punt Returns:

Shivers

Kickoff
Returns
Spiller

Punting:
Latourette

Kicking:
Bakken

Interceptions:

Meinert

Sacks:
Robb
Stovall

Att
17

R P O

Rec.

R R WO

Att
31

No.

No.

No.

KO

No.

No.

Yards
80
40
18

10
Yards
31
55

54
16

Com
11

FC

Yrds
52

Yrds
259

B

Yrds
4

Avg.
4.7
5.0
3.0
0.0

10.0

Avg.
31.0
11.0
18.0
16.0

0.0

Pct
Com
35.5

Yrds
27

Avg.
26.0

Avg.
43.2

XPA

Avg.
4.0

Long
31
38
31
16
0

Yards
Gained
156
Avg.
135

Long
27

Long
60

XPM

Long

TD

O OO oo

TD

O OO0OOo

TD

Long
27

TD

Blk

FGA

TD

Long
68

TD
0

Fum

Had Pct Pct Avg.
Int. TD Int Gain  Rating
3 3.2 9.7 5.0 23.8

Fum
0

Pct

FGM Made Long

2

Fum
0

66.7 33



