



First Downs	14	First Downs	12
Rushes	34	Rushes	33
Yards Gained (Net)	139	Yards Gained (Net)	148
Average Gain	4.1	Average Gain `	4.5
Passes Attempted	27	Passes Attempted	31
Completed	11	Completed	11
Percent Completed	40.7	Percent Completed	35.5
Total Yards Gained	135	Total Yards Gained	156
Passer Tackled	3	Passer Tackled	3
Yards Lost	29	Yards Lost	29
Net Yards Gained	106	Net Yards Gained	127
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	3.53	Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	3.74
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.27	Yards Gained Per Completion	14.18
Net Yards Gained		Net Yards Gained	
Rushing and Passing	245	Rushing and Passing	275
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	56.73	Percent Total Yards - Rushing	53.82
Percent Total Yards - Passing	43.27	Percent Total Yards - Passing	46.18
Ball Control Plays	64	Ball Control Plays	67
Average Gain (Net)	3.8	Average Gain (Net)	4.1
Interceptions		Interceptions	
Had Intercepted	1	Had Intercepted	3
Yards Opponents Returned	4	Yards Opponents Returned	18
Returned by Opponents for TD	0	Returned by Opponents for TD	0
Punts	8	Punts	6
Yards Punted	271	Yards Punted	259
Average Yards Per Punt	33.9	Average Yards Per Punt	43.2
Punt Returns	2	Punt Returns	2
Yards Returned	70	Yards Returned	27
Average Yards Per Return	35.0	Average Yards Per Return	13.5
Returned for TD	1	Returned for TD	0
Kickoff Returns	3	Kickoff Returns	2
Yards Returned	95	Yards Returned	52
Average Yards Per Return	31.7	Average Yards Per Return	26.0

Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Penalties	5	Penalties	5
Yards Penalized	40	Yards Penalized	31
Fumbles	2	Fumbles	3
Lost	0	Lost	1
Total Points Scored	17	Total Points Scored	13
Touchdowns (Total)	2	Touchdowns (Total)	1
Touchdowns Rushing	0	Touchdowns Rushing	0
Touchdowns Passing	1	Touchdowns Passing	1
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0
*Extra Points	2	*Extra Points	1
Safeties	0	Safeties	0
Field Goals	1	Field Goals	2
Field Goal Attempts	3	Field Goal Attempts	3
Percent Successful	33.33	Percent Successful	66.7
Possesion:	30:08	Possesion:	29:52
Third Down Efficiency	29.4	Third Down Efficiency	27.8



Rushing: Osborn	<b>Att</b> 13	Yards 75	Avg. 5.8	<b>Long</b> 18	<b>TD</b> 0	Fum 1					
Brown	18	68	3.8	19	0	0					
Jones	3	-4	-1.3	0	0	0					
001103	3	7	-1.5	O	U	Ü					
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Flatley	2	10	5.0	9	0	0					
Brown	1	20	20.0	20	0	0					
Phillips	2	16	8.0	18	1	0					
McKeever	2	28	14.0	14	0	0					
Beasley	1	0	0.0	0	0	0					
Washington	2	57	28.5	42	0	0					
Grim	1	4	4.0	4	0	0					
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Kapp	27	11	40.7	135	1	42	1	3.7	3.7	5.0	53.8
Тарр	_,		4017	100		12	•	0.7	0.7	0.0	00.0
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum				
Grim	2	4	70	35.0	68	1	0				
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Grim	3	95	31.7	45	0	0					
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Walden	8	271	33.9	50	0		_				
	17.0		\\ <b>_</b>				Pct	_			
Kicking:	КО	ТВ	XPA	XPM	FGA	FGM	Made	Long			
Cox	4	0	2	2	3	1	33.3	24			
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Mackbee	3	18	6.0	9	0	0					
Sacks:	No.										
Eller	1										
Larsen	0.5										
Page	1										



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Roland	17	80	4.7	18	0	0					
Gautt	8	40	5.0	17	0	0					
Crenshaw	6	18	3.0	6	0	0					
Shivers	1	0	0.0	0	0	0					
Hart	1	10	10.0	10	0	0					
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Smith	1	31	31.0	31	0	0					
Conrad	5	55	11.0	38	0	1					
D. Williams	3	54	18.0	31	0	1					
Roland	1	16	16.0	16	1	0					
Shivers	1	0	0.0	0	0	0					
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Hart	31	11	35.5	156	1	68	3	3.2	9.7	5.0	23.8
Punt Returns:	Na	FC	Yrds	Ave	Lana	TD	Fum				
	<b>No.</b> 2			Avg.	Long 27	TD	Fum				
Shivers	2	3	27	13.5	21	0	0				
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Spiller	2	52	26.0	27	0	0					
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Latourette	6	259	43.2	60	0						
							Pct				
Kicking:	KO	ТВ	XPA	XPM	FGA	FGM	Made	Long			
Bakken	4	1	1	1	3	2	66.7	33			
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Meinert	1	4	4.0	4	0	0					
	•	•		•	9	_					

Sacks:

Robb

Stovall

No.

1

1